
2022-2023 NEUAC Board Members
Member Organization First Name Last Name Email Phone Officer Position
GOVERNANCE BOARD
Affordable Housing Alliance Kathleen Kerr kkerr@housingall.org 732-982-8691
American Council for an Energy-Efficient Economy (ACEEE) Amanda Dewey adewey@aceee.org 202-507-4000
Atmos Energy Faye Kinner faye.kinner@atmosenergy.com 972-855-9891
Baltimore Gas and Electric David Conn david.conn@bge.com 410-977-2416
CenterPoint Energy Todd Berreman todd.berreman@centerpointenergy.com 612-321-4311
Central Coast Energy Services Julie Garcia julie.garcia@energyservices.org 831-761-7080 x121
Citizens Energy Group Rhonda Harper rharper@citizensenergygroup.com 317-927-4499 Past President

DC Department of Energy and Environment, interim representative Richard Jackson richard.jackson2@dc.gov 202-654-6017 
Delaware Office of Community Services Häly Laasme haly.laasme-mcquilkin@delaware.gov 302-255-9744
Dollar Energy Fund Chad Quinn cquinn@dollarenergy.org 412-390-3884
Dominion Carolyn Perry carolyn.e.perry@dominionenergy.com 202-316-9695
DTE Energy Tamara Johnson tamara.johnson@dteenergy.com 313-418-4295
Duke Energy Brittany Lyke brittany.lyke@duke-energy.com 704-724-1122
Energy Outreach Colorado Enrique Hernandez ehernandez@energyoutreach.org 303-226-5054 Treasurer
Florida Department of Economic Opportunity Matt Treadwell matthew.treadwell@deo.myflorida.com 850-717-8469
Florida Power & Light Laura Bayona laura.bayona@fpl.com 239-434-1252
HeartShare Human Services Tanya Jones tanya.jones@heartshare.org 718-422-4211 President
Lumbee Tribe of North Carolina Tony Hunt adhunt@lumbeetribe.com 910-522-2204
Massachusetts Association for Community Action (MASSCAP) Joe Diamond joediamond@masscap.org 617-645-2949
Miami Valley Community Action Partnership Keelie Gustin keelie.gustin@mvcap.com 937-260-5534 Secretary
Michigan Community Action Association VACANT
Mid-America Assistance Coalition John Rich jrich@maaclink.org 816-561-2727
National Grid Rasheeda Davis rasheeda.davis@nationalgrid.com
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy (OPAE) John Sarver jsarver@opae.org 614-975-8692
Operation Fuel Kenya Van Eyken kenya@operationfuel.org 860-243-2345 x3304
Pacific Asian Consortium in Employment Celia Andrade candrade@pacela.org 213-949-4983
PG&E Silvia Aldana sra1@pge.com 202-821-5776 
Sacramento Municipal Utility District Kim Rikalo kim.rikalo@smud.org 916-732-5227 2nd Vice President
Salt River Project (SRP) Bonnie Temme bonnie.temme@srpnet.com 602-236-9915
The Salvation Army - Central Territory Angie Sterner angela.sterner@usc.salvationarmy.org 616-459-3433
The Salvation Army - National Headquarters Mike Bradford mike.bradford@uss.salvationarmy.org 404-550-2964
Tennessee Valley Authority (TVA) Frank Rapley fmrapley@tva.gov 615 232 6673
VEIC Alison Donovan adonovan@veic.org 802-540-7605
Vistra Corp Kim Campbell Hailey kim.campbell@vistracorp.com 972-816-0344 1st Vice President
WSSC Water Kelly Caplan kelly.caplan@wsscwater.com 301-206-8194 Parliamentarian
Citizens Energy Group, alternate Shannon Stahley sstahley@citizensenergygroup.com 317-927-4535
Lumbee Tribe of North Carolina, alternate Tammy Maynor tmaynor@lumbeetribe.com 910-522-2204
Salt River Project (SRP), alternate Jackie Castrellon jackie.castrellon@srpnet.com 602-236-5736  
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Alliance to Save Energy Scott Thach sthach@ase.org 202-530-2215
APPRISE David Carroll david-carroll@appriseinc.org 609-252-8010
Berkshire Hathaway Energy Ziyan Sears ziyan.sears@brkenergy.com 202-536-9252
Central Hudson Gas & Electric Suzanne Holt sholt@cenhud.com 845-489-5655
Citizens for Citizens Liz Berube lcorreira@cfcinc.org 508-679-0041
ConEd Jennifer Rodriguez rodriguezje@coned.com 917-699-9549
Consumers Energy Gabe Terry gabriel.w.terry@cmsenergy.com 703-338-1684
Energy Coordinating Agency Steve Luxton stevel@ecasys.org 215-609-1423
EnergyCare Missouri Tim O'Dea tim@energycare.org 314-773-5968
Entergy Liz Brister ebriste@entergy.com 601-969-2440
Fuel Fund of Maryland Debbie Brown dbrown@fuelfundmaryland.org 410-844-3834
JEA Sheila Pressley presse@jea.com 904-571-9647
Michigan Public Service Commission Anne Armstrong armstronga3@michigan.gov 517-284-8162
National Association for State Community Services Programs 
(NASCSP) Andrea Schroer aschroer@nascsp.org 202-624-7887
National Community Action Partnership (NCAP) Aimee Gendusa-English aenglish@communityactionpartnership.com 202-265-7546
National Consumer Law Center Olivia Wein owein@nclc.org 202-595-7843
National Energy Assistance Directors Association (NEADA) Theresa Kullen theresa.kullen@state.co.us 303-861-0337
New Jersey Natural Gas Maria Delaplain mdelaplain@njng.com 732-938-1202
New Jersey SHARES Alita Corbett acorbett@njshares.org 202-236-9954
Omaha Public Power District Britton Gabel bjgabel@oppd.com 531-226-3515
Opportunity Council Lorena Shah lorena_shah@oppco.org 360-731-5121
Philadelphia Gas Works Denise Adamucci denise.adamucci@pgworks.com 215-684-6745
SEEL Scott Alan Davis sdavis@seelllc.com 313-294-7405
SoCalGas Octavio Verduzco overduzco@socalgas.com 213-244-5192
Southern Company Gas Tiffany Gilstrap twgilstr@southernco.com 404-584-3302
Tacoma Public Utilities Francine Artis fartis@cityoftacoma.org 253-720-0607 
The Heat and Warmth Fund (THAW) Saunteel Jenkins sjenkins@thawfund.org 313-963-2640
TECO Energy Gerri Drummond gmdrummond@tecoenergy.com 813-275-3581
Total Community Action Glenis Scott glenis.scott@tca-nola.org 504-872-0334
Washington Gas Michael Bell michaelbell@washgas.com 703-750-4593
APPRISE, alternate Jackie Berger jackie-berger@appriseinc.org 609-252-8009
Consumers Energy, alternate Zoe Ahlstrom zoe.ahlstrom@cmsenergy.com 517-257-3758

National Energy Assistance Directors Association (NEADA), alternate Mark Wolfe mwolfe@neada.org 202-237-5199
New Jersey SHARES, alternate Cheryl Stowell cstowell@njshares.org 609-883-2418
Philadelphia Gas Works, alternate Mike Artuso michael.artuso@pgworks.com 215-684-6160 
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American Gas Association (AGA) Brian Caudill bcaudill@aga.org 202-824-7029
American Public Gas Association (APGA) Emily Wong ewong@apga.org 202-464-0835
American Public Power Association (APPA) John Godfrey jgodfrey@publicpower.org 202-467-2929
Edison Electric Institute (EEI) Allison Poe apoe@eei.org 202-508-5183
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Susie Holmes jacqueline.holmes@ferc.gov 202-502-8198
National Rural Electric Cooperative Association (NRECA) Stephanie Crawford stephanie.crawford@nreca.coop
U.S. Department of Energy VACANT
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services Heather Jones heather.jones@acf.hhs.gov 202-969-3628
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, alternate Sheila Ruffin sheila.ruffin@ferc.gov 202-502-6212
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, alternate Akm Rahman akm.rahman@acf.hhs.gov 202-401-5306
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